R10DS0245EJ0100   Rev. 1.00  Page 1 of 30
Jul. 15, 2015
 Datasheet
RMQCEA3636DGBA, RMQCEA3618DGBA
36-Mbit DDR™ II+ SRAM 2-word Burst
Architecture (2.5 Cycle Read latency) with ODT
Description
The RMQCEA3636DGBA is a 1,048,576-word by 36-bit and the RMQCEA3618DGBA is a 2,097,152-word by 18-bit

R10DS0245EJ0100   Rev. 1.00  Page 3 of 30
Jul. 15, 2015
Order Information
Orderable Part Name
Organization
(word x bit)
Cycle
time
Clock
frequency
Operating
Ambient
Temperature
Core
Supply
Voltage
(V)
Package
RMQCEA3636DGBA-182#AC0 1M x 36 1.81ns 550MHz TA = −40 to 85°C 1.8 ± 0.1  165-pin
RMQCEA3636DGBA-202#AC0  2.00ns 500MHz   PLASTIC BGA
RMQCEA3618DGBA-182#AC0 2M x 18 1.81ns 550MHz   (13 x 15)
RMQCEA3618DGBA-202#AC0  2.00ns 500MHz   Pb-free
RMQCEA3636DGBA, RMQCEA3618DGBA Datasheet
R10DS0245EJ0100   Rev. 1.00  Page 4 of 30
Jul. 15, 2015
Pin Arrangement
 [RMQCEA3636DGBA]